
AYDEN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL, AYDEN, PITT COUNTY

B E SINGLETON & SONS, INC.

 

ST WOOTEN CORPORATION CHATHAM CIVIL CONTRACTING LLC

WILSON,  NC  

MAY 11, 2018 11:14 AM PITT 2:00 PM 1 /  6 005
49028 MAY 09 2018 DB00421

TIP NO 0.200 MI
FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
GRADE, DRAIN, BASE, AND PAVE ON NEW LOCATION

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001 0000100000-N 800 Lump Sum 15000.00 15000.00 12500.00MOBILIZATION
0002 0000400000-N 801 Lump Sum 6250.00 33000.00 6500.00CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING
0003 0063000000-N SP  Lump Sum 80000.00 67750.00 130000.00GRADING
0004 0196000000-E 270  740 SY  2.50 1850.00 9.50 7030.00 3.00 2220.00GEOTEXTILE SOIL STABILIZATION

(CONTINGENCY)
0005 0318000000-E 300  40 TON 60.00 2400.00 52.00 2080.00 35.00 1400.00FND CONDIT MATL MINOR STRS
0006 0320000000-E 300  100 SY  5.00 500.00 2.50 250.00 3.00 300.00FND CONDIT GEOTEXTILE
0007 0360000000-E 310  16 LF  50.00 800.00 46.00 736.00 50.00 800.0012" RC PIPE CULV III
0008 0366000000-E 310  165 LF  50.00 8250.00 40.00 6600.00 41.25 6806.2515" RC PIPE CULV III
0009 0448200000-E 310  118 LF  60.00 7080.00 42.00 4956.00 45.25 5339.5015" RCP CULV CLASS IV
0010 0995000000-E 340  124 LF  12.50 1550.00 15.00 1860.00 5.00 620.00PIPE REMOVAL
0011 1099500000-E 505  250 CY  30.00 7500.00 24.00 6000.00 20.00 5000.00SHALLOW UNDERCUT

12" DEPTH (CONTINGENCY)
0012 1099700000-E 505  350 TON 33.00 11550.00 31.00 10850.00 20.00 7000.00CLASS IV SUBGRD STABILIZATION

(CONTINGENCY)
0013 1121000000-E 520  1,095 TON 33.00 36135.00 33.00 36135.00 23.00 25185.00AGGREGATE BASE COURSE
0014 1330000000-E 607  255 SY  6.00 1530.00 40.00 10200.00 36.10 9205.50INCIDENTAL MILLING
0015 1519000000-E 610  340 TON 90.30 30702.00 89.00 30260.00 113.60 38624.00ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B
0016 1575000000-E 620  25 TON 558.50 13962.50 450.00 11250.00 612.00 15300.00ASP FOR PLANT MIX
0017 2264000000-E 840  1 CY  500.00 500.00 1500.00 1500.00 1000.00 1000.00PIPE PLUGS
0018 2286000000-N 840  9 EA  1340.00 12060.00 1400.00 12600.00 1490.00 13410.00MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT
0019 2352000000-N 840  6 EA  500.00 3000.00 700.00 4200.00 450.00 2700.00FRAME W/GRATE 840.***** STD

840.03
0020 2352000000-N 840  3 EA  500.00 1500.00 600.00 1800.00 400.00 1200.00FRAME W/GRATE 840.***** STD

840.16
0021 2538000000-E 846  2,159 LF  18.00 38862.00 16.75 36163.25 17.50 37782.50**'-**" CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER

2'-0"
0022 2538000000-E 846  71 LF  19.00 1349.00 38.45 2729.95 22.00 1562.00**'-**" CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER

2'-6"
0023 2580000000-E 846  41 LF  30.00 1230.00 27.65 1133.65 26.00 1066.00CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER
0024 2591000000-E 848  65 SY  38.00 2470.00 57.75 3753.75 31.50 2047.504" CONCRETE SIDEWALK
0025 2605000000-N 848  3 EA  650.00 1950.00 1600.00 4800.00 1500.00 4500.00CONCRETE CURB RAMPS
0026 4413000000-E SP   48 SF  10.00 480.00 90.10 4324.80 16.00 768.00WORK ZONE ADV/GEN WARN SIGN
0027 4457000000-N SP  Lump Sum 10000.00 12000.00 4598.00TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)
0028 4520000000-N 1266  12 EA  100.00 1200.00 100.00 1200.00 100.00 1200.00TUBULAR MARKERS (FIXED)
0029 4810000000-E 1205  440 LF  1.00 440.00 1.00 440.00 0.60 264.00PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"
0030 4845000000-N 1205  12 EA  50.00 600.00 50.00 600.00 60.50 726.00PAINT PVT MKG SYMBOL
0031 6000000000-E 1605  1,340 LF  3.45 4623.00 1.80 2412.00 2.25 3015.00TEMPORARY SILT FENCE
0032 6009000000-E 1610  1 TON 125.00 125.00 232.00 232.00 100.00 100.00EROS CONTRL STONE CL B
0033 6012000000-E 1610  1 TON 100.00 100.00 220.00 220.00 101.75 101.75SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE
0034 6030000000-E 1630  5 CY  25.00 125.00 58.00 290.00 1.00 5.00SILT EXCAVATION
0035 6036000000-E 1631  70 SY  2.50 175.00 1.40 98.00 2.00 140.00MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL



AYDEN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL, AYDEN, PITT COUNTY

B E SINGLETON & SONS, INC.

 

ST WOOTEN CORPORATION CHATHAM CIVIL CONTRACTING LLC

WILSON,  NC  

MAY 11, 2018 11:14 AM PITT 2:00 PM 2 /  6 005
49028 MAY 09 2018 DB00421

TIP NO 0.200 MI
FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
GRADE, DRAIN, BASE, AND PAVE ON NEW LOCATION

0036 6042000000-E 1632  130 LF  4.50 585.00 4.00 520.00 2.00 260.001/4" HARDWARE CLOTH
0037 6071012000-E SP   100 LF  11.00 1100.00 9.00 900.00 20.00 2000.00COIR FIBER WATTLE
0038 6084000000-E 1660  1 ACR 2800.00 2800.00 2000.00 2000.00 4500.00 4500.00SEEDING AND MULCHING
0039 6117000000-N SP   4 EA  395.00 1580.00 200.00 800.00 1.00 4.00RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL
0040 6132000000-N SP   1 EA  500.00 500.00 2000.00 2000.00 250.00 250.00GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (EA)

CONCRETE WASHOUT STRUCTURE

 

    TOTAL 312413.50 TOTAL 340674.40 TOTAL 350000.00CONTRACT TOTAL

 

    SUB-TOTAL 312413.50 SUB-TOTAL 340674.40 SUB-TOTAL 350000.00ROADWAY ITEMS



AYDEN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL, AYDEN, PITT COUNTY

CAROLINA EARTH MOVERS INC

GREENVILLE,  NC

LANIER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. SMITH-ROWE, LLC

SNOW HILL,  NC MOUNT AIRY,  NC

MAY 11, 2018 11:14 AM PITT 2:00 PM 3 /  6 005
49028 MAY 09 2018 DB00421

TIP NO 0.200 MI
FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
GRADE, DRAIN, BASE, AND PAVE ON NEW LOCATION

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001 0000100000-N 800 Lump Sum 6500.00 17500.00 20000.00MOBILIZATION
0002 0000400000-N 801 Lump Sum 6800.00 15000.00 12000.00CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING
0003 0063000000-N SP  Lump Sum 15500.00 55000.00 93000.00GRADING
0004 0196000000-E 270  740 SY  27.50 20350.00 3.00 2220.00 4.00 2960.00GEOTEXTILE SOIL STABILIZATION

(CONTINGENCY)
0005 0318000000-E 300  40 TON 65.00 2600.00 40.00 1600.00 50.00 2000.00FND CONDIT MATL MINOR STRS
0006 0320000000-E 300  100 SY  18.50 1850.00 6.00 600.00 6.00 600.00FND CONDIT GEOTEXTILE
0007 0360000000-E 310  16 LF  40.00 640.00 37.00 592.00 65.00 1040.0012" RC PIPE CULV III
0008 0366000000-E 310  165 LF  53.50 8827.50 38.00 6270.00 55.00 9075.0015" RC PIPE CULV III
0009 0448200000-E 310  118 LF  35.00 4130.00 42.00 4956.00 60.00 7080.0015" RCP CULV CLASS IV
0010 0995000000-E 340  124 LF  18.00 2232.00 15.00 1860.00 15.00 1860.00PIPE REMOVAL
0011 1099500000-E 505  250 CY  65.00 16250.00 28.00 7000.00 15.00 3750.00SHALLOW UNDERCUT

12" DEPTH (CONTINGENCY)
0012 1099700000-E 505  350 TON 27.50 9625.00 20.00 7000.00 32.00 11200.00CLASS IV SUBGRD STABILIZATION

(CONTINGENCY)
0013 1121000000-E 520  1,095 TON 37.50 41062.50 40.00 43800.00 38.00 41610.00AGGREGATE BASE COURSE
0014 1330000000-E 607  255 SY  46.93 11967.15 45.00 11475.00 20.00 5100.00INCIDENTAL MILLING
0015 1519000000-E 610  340 TON 147.68 50211.20 135.00 45900.00 115.00 39100.00ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B
0016 1575000000-E 620  25 TON 795.60 19890.00 705.00 17625.00 600.00 15000.00ASP FOR PLANT MIX
0017 2264000000-E 840  1 CY  750.00 750.00 900.00 900.00 600.00 600.00PIPE PLUGS
0018 2286000000-N 840  9 EA  1750.00 15750.00 1600.00 14400.00 1500.00 13500.00MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT
0019 2352000000-N 840  6 EA  500.00 3000.00 755.00 4530.00 640.00 3840.00FRAME W/GRATE 840.***** STD

840.03
0020 2352000000-N 840  3 EA  500.00 1500.00 675.00 2025.00 640.00 1920.00FRAME W/GRATE 840.***** STD

840.16
0021 2538000000-E 846  2,159 LF  28.00 60452.00 30.50 65849.50 32.00 69088.00**'-**" CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER

2'-0"
0022 2538000000-E 846  71 LF  17.50 1242.50 35.00 2485.00 32.00 2272.00**'-**" CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER

2'-6"
0023 2580000000-E 846  41 LF  60.00 2460.00 40.00 1640.00 34.50 1414.50CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER
0024 2591000000-E 848  65 SY  35.00 2275.00 55.00 3575.00 34.50 2242.504" CONCRETE SIDEWALK
0025 2605000000-N 848  3 EA  1250.00 3750.00 3000.00 9000.00 2300.00 6900.00CONCRETE CURB RAMPS
0026 4413000000-E SP   48 SF  27.80 1334.40 130.00 6240.00 25.00 1200.00WORK ZONE ADV/GEN WARN SIGN
0027 4457000000-N SP  Lump Sum 10000.00 5000.00 20000.00TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)
0028 4520000000-N 1266  12 EA  123.18 1478.16 110.00 1320.00 125.00 1500.00TUBULAR MARKERS (FIXED)
0029 4810000000-E 1205  440 LF  0.42 184.80 1.05 462.00 20.00 8800.00PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"
0030 4845000000-N 1205  12 EA  20.80 249.60 45.00 540.00 400.00 4800.00PAINT PVT MKG SYMBOL
0031 6000000000-E 1605  1,340 LF  10.50 14070.00 3.00 4020.00 3.00 4020.00TEMPORARY SILT FENCE
0032 6009000000-E 1610  1 TON 85.00 85.00 95.00 95.00 100.00 100.00EROS CONTRL STONE CL B
0033 6012000000-E 1610  1 TON 60.00 60.00 75.00 75.00 100.00 100.00SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE
0034 6030000000-E 1630  5 CY  75.00 375.00 75.00 375.00 25.00 125.00SILT EXCAVATION
0035 6036000000-E 1631  70 SY  17.95 1256.50 6.00 420.00 5.00 350.00MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL



AYDEN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL, AYDEN, PITT COUNTY

CAROLINA EARTH MOVERS INC

GREENVILLE,  NC

LANIER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. SMITH-ROWE, LLC

SNOW HILL,  NC MOUNT AIRY,  NC

MAY 11, 2018 11:14 AM PITT 2:00 PM 4 /  6 005
49028 MAY 09 2018 DB00421

TIP NO 0.200 MI
FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
GRADE, DRAIN, BASE, AND PAVE ON NEW LOCATION

0036 6042000000-E 1632  130 LF  21.50 2795.00 9.00 1170.00 5.00 650.001/4" HARDWARE CLOTH
0037 6071012000-E SP   100 LF  21.00 2100.00 15.00 1500.00 15.00 1500.00COIR FIBER WATTLE
0038 6084000000-E 1660  1 ACR 9500.00 9500.00 4500.00 4500.00 3500.00 3500.00SEEDING AND MULCHING
0039 6117000000-N SP   4 EA  550.00 2200.00 75.00 300.00 175.00 700.00RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL
0040 6132000000-N SP   1 EA  1800.00 1800.00 2500.00 2500.00 500.00 500.00GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (EA)

CONCRETE WASHOUT STRUCTURE

 

    TOTAL 357103.31 TOTAL 371319.50 TOTAL 414997.00CONTRACT TOTAL

 

    SUB-TOTAL 357103.31 SUB-TOTAL 371319.50 SUB-TOTAL 414997.00ROADWAY ITEMS



AYDEN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL, AYDEN, PITT COUNTY

ROSE BROTHERS PAVING CO INC

AHOSKIE,  NC   

MAY 11, 2018 11:14 AM PITT 2:00 PM 5 /  6 005
49028 MAY 09 2018 DB00421

TIP NO 0.200 MI
FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
GRADE, DRAIN, BASE, AND PAVE ON NEW LOCATION

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001 0000100000-N 800 Lump Sum 21500.00MOBILIZATION
0002 0000400000-N 801 Lump Sum 15000.00CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING
0003 0063000000-N SP  Lump Sum 133500.00GRADING
0004 0196000000-E 270  740 SY  5.00 3700.00GEOTEXTILE SOIL STABILIZATION

(CONTINGENCY)
0005 0318000000-E 300  40 TON 85.00 3400.00FND CONDIT MATL MINOR STRS
0006 0320000000-E 300  100 SY  10.00 1000.00FND CONDIT GEOTEXTILE
0007 0360000000-E 310  16 LF  100.00 1600.0012" RC PIPE CULV III
0008 0366000000-E 310  165 LF  80.00 13200.0015" RC PIPE CULV III
0009 0448200000-E 310  118 LF  100.00 11800.0015" RCP CULV CLASS IV
0010 0995000000-E 340  124 LF  20.00 2480.00PIPE REMOVAL
0011 1099500000-E 505  250 CY  30.00 7500.00SHALLOW UNDERCUT

12" DEPTH (CONTINGENCY)
0012 1099700000-E 505  350 TON 60.00 21000.00CLASS IV SUBGRD STABILIZATION

(CONTINGENCY)
0013 1121000000-E 520  1,095 TON 30.00 32850.00AGGREGATE BASE COURSE
0014 1330000000-E 607  255 SY  25.00 6375.00INCIDENTAL MILLING
0015 1519000000-E 610  340 TON 70.00 23800.00ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B
0016 1575000000-E 620  25 TON 500.00 12500.00ASP FOR PLANT MIX
0017 2264000000-E 840  1 CY  1000.00 1000.00PIPE PLUGS
0018 2286000000-N 840  9 EA  1800.00 16200.00MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT
0019 2352000000-N 840  6 EA  800.00 4800.00FRAME W/GRATE 840.***** STD

840.03
0020 2352000000-N 840  3 EA  800.00 2400.00FRAME W/GRATE 840.***** STD

840.16
0021 2538000000-E 846  2,159 LF  20.00 43180.00**'-**" CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER

2'-0"
0022 2538000000-E 846  71 LF  30.00 2130.00**'-**" CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER

2'-6"
0023 2580000000-E 846  41 LF  100.00 4100.00CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER
0024 2591000000-E 848  65 SY  50.00 3250.004" CONCRETE SIDEWALK
0025 2605000000-N 848  3 EA  2000.00 6000.00CONCRETE CURB RAMPS
0026 4413000000-E SP   48 SF  15.00 720.00WORK ZONE ADV/GEN WARN SIGN
0027 4457000000-N SP  Lump Sum 15000.00TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)
0028 4520000000-N 1266  12 EA  200.00 2400.00TUBULAR MARKERS (FIXED)
0029 4810000000-E 1205  440 LF  4.00 1760.00PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"
0030 4845000000-N 1205  12 EA  75.00 900.00PAINT PVT MKG SYMBOL
0031 6000000000-E 1605  1,340 LF  4.00 5360.00TEMPORARY SILT FENCE
0032 6009000000-E 1610  1 TON 100.00 100.00EROS CONTRL STONE CL B
0033 6012000000-E 1610  1 TON 100.00 100.00SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE
0034 6030000000-E 1630  5 CY  50.00 250.00SILT EXCAVATION
0035 6036000000-E 1631  70 SY  20.00 1400.00MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL



AYDEN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL, AYDEN, PITT COUNTY

ROSE BROTHERS PAVING CO INC

AHOSKIE,  NC   

MAY 11, 2018 11:14 AM PITT 2:00 PM 6 /  6 005
49028 MAY 09 2018 DB00421

TIP NO 0.200 MI
FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
GRADE, DRAIN, BASE, AND PAVE ON NEW LOCATION

0036 6042000000-E 1632  130 LF  8.00 1040.001/4" HARDWARE CLOTH
0037 6071012000-E SP   100 LF  13.00 1300.00COIR FIBER WATTLE
0038 6084000000-E 1660  1 ACR 5000.00 5000.00SEEDING AND MULCHING
0039 6117000000-N SP   4 EA  500.00 2000.00RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL
0040 6132000000-N SP   1 EA  3000.00 3000.00GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (EA)

CONCRETE WASHOUT STRUCTURE

 

    TOTAL 434595.00CONTRACT TOTAL

 

    SUB-TOTAL 434595.00ROADWAY ITEMS

BIDDERS IN ORDER                                                                                                                                    CONTRACT TOTAL

     1  312413.50B E SINGLETON & SONS, INC.
     2  340674.40ST WOOTEN CORPORATION
     3  350000.00CHATHAM CIVIL CONTRACTING LLC
     4  357103.31CAROLINA EARTH MOVERS INC
     5  371319.50LANIER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
     6  414997.00SMITH-ROWE, LLC
     7  434595.00ROSE BROTHERS PAVING CO INC


